

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207	Date Awarded: 09/10/07	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$2,022,860.85
---	--------------------------------------	---

Project Manager: David Johnson Consultant: OMNNI Associates

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Wittman Regional	Bid Date:	8/2/2007
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0061-26	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Runway 9/27 Reconstruct, TWY A to East	DBE Goals:	6.50%

DESCRIPTION:			LaLonde Contractors, Inc		Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Inc		Zignego Company, Inc		Michels Paving, A Division of Michels Corporation		
Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals			P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, Wi 53207		P.O. Box 1236, 406 E 29th St Marshfield, Wi 54449		W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, Wi 53186-1073		817 West Main Street Brownsville, Wi 53006		
Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
PV.0060.01	Erosion Control, Filter Bags, Delivered	50	EACH	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
PV.0060.02	Erosion Control, Filter Bags, Installed	50	EACH	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
PV.0060.03	Erosion Control, Filter Bags, Maintenance	10	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Check	40	LF	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
628.7550	Culvert Pipe Ditch Check	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
P15203	Common Excavation	30,800	C.Y.	\$2.20	\$67,760.00	\$4.83	\$148,764.00	\$3.35	\$103,180.00	\$4.83	\$148,764.00
P15632	Silt Fence, Silty Soil, Delivered	900	L.F.	\$1.15	\$1,035.00	\$0.70	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.70	\$630.00
P15634	Silt Fence, Silty Soil, Installed	900	L.F.	\$1.15	\$1,035.00	\$0.70	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.70	\$630.00
P15636	Silt Fence Maintained	100	L.F.	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$0.15	\$15.00	\$0.10	\$10.00
P15639	Erosion Control Mobilizations	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
P15640	Emergency Erosion Control Mobilizations	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
X15899	Saw Cutting, Pcc Pavement	1,750	IN-FT	\$1.55	\$2,712.50	\$0.50	\$875.00	\$2.30	\$4,025.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00
P63001	Saw Cutting, Bituminous Pavement	235	L.F.	\$0.75	\$176.25	\$3.00	\$705.00	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$1.35	\$317.25

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				LaLonde Contractors, Inc P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Inc P.O. Box 1236, 406 E 29th St Marshfield, WI 54449		Zignego Company, Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, WI 53186-1073		Michels Paving, A Division of Michels Corporation 817 West Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15801	Removing Rigid Pavement	2,750	S.Y.	\$5.33	\$14,657.50	\$1.30	\$3,575.00	\$1.51	\$4,152.50	\$1.30	\$3,575.00
P15802	Removing Bituminous Pavement	41,600	S.Y.	\$1.43	\$59,488.00	\$0.13	\$5,408.00	\$1.83	\$76,128.00	\$0.13	\$5,408.00
P15819	Removing Inlets	14	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
P15820	Removing Storm Sewer, Under 30 Inch Diameter	4,595	L.F.	\$2.00	\$9,190.00	\$19.00	\$87,305.00	\$3.33	\$15,301.35	\$19.00	\$87,305.00
P15891	Abandon Culvert	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
P15901	Site Finishing	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
P20901	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	28,750	TON	\$9.21	\$264,787.50	\$7.44	\$213,900.00	\$8.70	\$250,125.00	\$7.49	\$215,337.50
X40102	Bituminous Leveling Course, Type E- 3, 3/4" Aggregate	100	TON	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
X40106	Bituminous Surface Course, Type E- 3, 1/2" Aggregate	1,270	TON	\$32.00	\$40,640.00	\$32.00	\$40,640.00	\$32.00	\$40,640.00	\$32.00	\$40,640.00
X40107	Bituminous Base Course, Type E-3, 3/4" Aggregate	2,950	TON	\$32.00	\$94,400.00	\$32.00	\$94,400.00	\$32.00	\$94,400.00	\$32.00	\$94,400.00
X40109	Bituminous Material, Pg 58-28	272	TON	\$415.00	\$112,880.00	\$415.00	\$112,880.00	\$415.00	\$112,880.00	\$415.00	\$112,880.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	640	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00
P50105	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 10-Inch	31,450	S.Y.	\$27.82	\$874,939.00	\$24.06	\$756,687.00	\$26.25	\$825,562.50	\$26.84	\$844,118.00
P50131	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Qmp	31,450	S.Y.	\$0.33	\$10,378.50	\$0.52	\$16,354.00	\$0.75	\$23,587.50	\$0.57	\$17,926.50
X50191	Drilled Dowel Bars	275	EACH	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00
P50132	Saw Cut Grooving	23,200	S.Y.	\$1.18	\$27,376.00	\$0.78	\$18,096.00	\$1.25	\$29,000.00	\$0.78	\$18,096.00
X50181	Cold Weather Covering Concrete, Level 1	6,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
X50182	Cold Weather Covering Concrete, Level 2	4,000	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
X50183	Cold Weather Covering Concrete, Level 3	2,500	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				LaLonde Contractors, Inc P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, Wi 53207		Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Inc P.O. Box 1236, 406 E 29th St Marshfield, Wi 54449		Zignego Company, Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, Wi 53186-1073		Michels Paving, A Division of Michels Corporation 817 West Main Street Brownsville, Wi 53006	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P63202	Field Office, Type B	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
P63204	Field Laboratory	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
X63491	Traffic Control, Landside	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X63492	Traffic Control, Air Operations Area	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
X63493	Barricades, Air Operations Area	11,880	DAY	\$1.00	\$11,880.00	\$1.00	\$11,880.00	\$1.00	\$11,880.00	\$1.00	\$11,880.00
P64201	Maintenance And Repair Of Haul Roads	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
X64202	Maintenance And Repair Of Airport Haul Roads	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
P64001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$140,060.00	\$140,060.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$130,228.15	\$130,228.15	\$177,147.00	\$177,147.00
P15601	Temporary Seeding	1,600	LB	\$2.10	\$3,360.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
T90101	Seeding, Mixture No. 10	1,400	LB	\$4.45	\$6,230.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.20	\$5,880.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00
T90202	Fertilizer, Type B	38	CWT	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00
T90501	Topsoil	200	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	58,000	S.Y.	\$0.48	\$27,840.00	\$0.60	\$34,800.00	\$0.35	\$20,300.00	\$0.60	\$34,800.00
X90599	Rolling Topsoil	58,000	S.Y.	\$0.05	\$2,900.00	\$0.0125	\$725.00	\$0.06	\$3,480.00	\$0.01	\$580.00
T90899	Mulching Liquid Applied	58,000	S.Y.	\$0.18	\$10,440.00	\$0.17	\$9,860.00	\$0.15	\$8,700.00	\$0.17	\$9,860.00
P15612	Erosion Mat, Delivered, Class Ii, Type B	1,020	S.Y.	\$0.80	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$1,020.00	\$0.80	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$1,020.00
P15613	Erosion Mat, Installed, Class Ii, Type B	1,020	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$663.00	\$0.55	\$561.00	\$0.80	\$816.00	\$0.55	\$561.00
T90402	Watering Sodded Areas	700,000	GAL	\$0.02	\$14,000.00	\$0.02	\$10,500.00	\$0.03	\$21,000.00	\$0.02	\$14,000.00
X90199	Overseeding Topsoil	390	LB	\$4.10	\$1,599.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.20	\$1,638.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				LaLonde Contractors, Inc P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, Wi 53207		Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Inc P.O. Box 1236, 406 E 29th St Marshfield, Wi 54449		Zignego Company, Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, Wi 53186-1073		Michels Paving, A Division of Michels Corporation 817 West Main Street Brownsville, Wi 53006	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70101	Storm Sewer, 12-Inch, Class V	510	L.F.	\$22.00	\$11,220.00	\$32.00	\$16,320.00	\$31.00	\$15,810.00	\$32.00	\$16,320.00
D70104	Storm Sewer, 21-Inch, Class V	338	L.F.	\$40.00	\$13,520.00	\$38.00	\$12,844.00	\$47.00	\$15,886.00	\$38.00	\$12,844.00
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe, Reinforced Concrete, Class Iv, 12-Inch	155	L.F.	\$24.00	\$3,720.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00
608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe, Reinforced Concrete, Class Iv, 18-Inch	364	L.F.	\$33.00	\$12,012.00	\$35.00	\$12,740.00	\$38.00	\$13,832.00	\$35.00	\$12,740.00
D70501	Airport Underdrain, 6-Inch	4,100	L.F.	\$5.25	\$21,525.00	\$6.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$6.21	\$25,461.00
D70511	Porous Backfill, No. 2	550	C.Y.	\$14.75	\$8,112.50	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$15.12	\$8,316.00
D70514	Airport Underdrain, Unperforated, 6- Inch	30	L.F.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$43.10	\$1,293.00
P63503	Geotextile Fabric, Type Df	4,300	S.Y.	\$1.70	\$7,310.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$1.30	\$5,590.00	\$1.91	\$8,213.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	5	EACH	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
611.0305	Inlet, Type 8	5	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
611.0645	Inlet Cover, Type Ms-A	5	EACH	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$317.00	\$1,585.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00
611.0201	Manhole, Type 1	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,473.00	\$2,946.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
611.0530	Manhole Cover, Type J	2	EACH	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
L10908	1-1/4" Flexible Polyethylene Duct, Type Tc-7	6,200	L.F.	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00
L10810	Trench Or Plow	9,450	L.F.	\$0.68	\$6,426.00	\$0.68	\$6,426.00	\$0.68	\$6,426.00	\$0.68	\$6,426.00
L10811	Counterpoise Plow	6,400	L.F.	\$0.37	\$2,368.00	\$0.37	\$2,368.00	\$0.37	\$2,368.00	\$0.37	\$2,368.00
L10812A	5,000 Volt Cable, 1/C No.8	5,000	L.F.	\$0.79	\$3,950.00	\$0.79	\$3,950.00	\$0.79	\$3,950.00	\$0.79	\$3,950.00
L10812B	5,000 Volt Cables, 2-1/C No.8	7,200	L.F.	\$1.43	\$10,296.00	\$1.43	\$10,296.00	\$1.43	\$10,296.00	\$1.43	\$10,296.00
L10815	600 Volt Cable, No. 8	3,250	L.F.	\$0.93	\$3,022.50	\$0.93	\$3,022.50	\$0.93	\$3,022.50	\$0.93	\$3,022.50

DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals				LaLonde Contractors, Inc P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, Wi 53207		Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Inc P.O. Box 1236, 406 E 29th St Marshfield, Wi 54449		Zignego Company, Inc W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, Wi 53186-1073		Michels Paving, A Division of Michels Corporation 817 West Main Street Brownsville, Wi 53006	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62001	Painting, White, Waterborne, Type 1	20,941	S.F.	\$0.65	\$13,611.65	\$0.65	\$13,611.65	\$0.70	\$14,658.70	\$0.65	\$13,611.65
P62025	Painting, Black, Waterborne, Type 1	3,455	S.F.	\$0.65	\$2,245.75	\$0.65	\$2,245.75	\$0.70	\$2,418.50	\$0.65	\$2,245.75
P62009	Painting, Yellow, Waterborne, Type 1	2,174	S.F.	\$0.65	\$1,413.10	\$0.65	\$1,413.10	\$0.70	\$1,521.80	\$0.65	\$1,413.10
X62099	Painting Runway Dots	1,260	S.F.	\$0.65	\$819.00	\$0.65	\$819.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.65	\$819.00
P62041	Reflective Media, Type I, Gradation A	2,010	LB	\$0.35	\$703.50	\$0.35	\$703.50	\$0.40	\$804.00	\$0.35	\$703.50
Base Bid Total					\$2,022,860.85		\$2,039,486.00		\$2,060,000.00		\$2,143,349.25